FINAL LIST No. 2304

## LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND.

## NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

ESTATE OF CECILE MARY CHARLOTTE PHILLIPS CARLYON (Spinster) and RICHARD WILLIAM MASON (TRUSTEES OF THE WILL OF ALBERT F. H. MACREIGHT, DECEASED).

County of Armagh. Record No. N.I. 1943.

WHEREAS the above-named persons claim to be the Owners of the land mentioned in the Schedule hereunder, in respect of which land a Provisional List (No. 2066) has been published.

And whereas no objection has been made with respect to the land included in such Provisional List.

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 4, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, hereby publish a Final List of the land above referred to, being land with respect to which no objection has been made.

This Land will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the above Act on the 1st day of October. 1931, being the Appointed Day which has been fixed by the said Commission in respect thereof.

Reg. No.	Name of Tenant.	Postal Address.	Barony.	Townland.	Reference No. on Map filed in Land Purchase Commis- sion.	Area.	Rent.	Standard Purchase Annuity.	Standard Price.
	Holdings subject to	Judicial Rents f	ixed between the	ne löth August.	1896, and	the 16th			<u>'                                      </u>
1	Thomas Joseph Henry		Lower Orior	Ballynaleck	•	13 2 4	8 15 0		149 6 0
2 3 4 5	Do	do. do. do. Carrickbrack, Poyntzpass,	do. do. do. do.	do. do. do. do.	2 5 6 7	18 0 6 17 1 18 4 0 30 18 2 20	$\begin{bmatrix} 12 & 5 & 0 \\ 2 & 18 & 6 \end{bmatrix}$	9 18 6	208 18 11 49 16 6
6	Do	Co. Armagh.	do.	do.	8	4 3 10	3 8 0	2 15 0	57 17 11
<b>7</b>	Felix O'Hanlon	Drumart, Tanderagee, Co. Armagh.	Oneilland West	Drumart (Parish of Mullaghbrack) Drumna- mather	1	49 2 32 2 1 30	36 5 0	29 7 4	618 4 11
Holdings subject to Rents other than Judicial Rents.									
	Robert Nesbitt Savage Thomas Taylor Sleeth Robert Alexander McEwen, and William Stewart, Trustees of Ballenon Presbyterian Church)	c/o Rev. Wm. Dodds, Ballynaleck, Poyntzpass, Co. Armagh.		Ballynaleck	3	5 3 33			76 13 4
9 10	Do. Helena Fisher (spinster)	do. Ivy House, Tullynacross, Poyntzpass, Co. Armagh.	do. do.	do. do.	9	1 2 5 1 1 25		0 16 2	17 0 4 25 19 4

Notes.—(a) Each holding when vested in the purchaser shall continue to have appurtenant thereto, and to be subject to, as the case may be, any previously existing easements, rights and appurtenances.

- (b) The gale-days for the payment of rent in respect of the above-mentioned holdings are the 1st May and 1st November.
- (c) Pursuant to Paragraph 2, Part 1, of the Third Schedule to the Act the Standard Purchase Annuity in the case of Reg. No. 7 is calculated on the basis of the Second Term Judicial Rent of £36 5s. 0d.
- (d) On re-vesting, the Holding Reg. No. 5 above will be consolidated with Reg. No. 6 above.

Dated this 4th day of September, 1931.

R. L. WEST.

By Order of the said Commission.